BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 54425			
Petitioner:				
STEPHEN MC DONALD,				
v .				
Respondent:				
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.				
ORDER ON STIPULATION				

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

part of this decision.

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R032026

Category: Valuation Property Type: Industrial

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:\$450,000(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.



DATED AND MAILED this 27th day of April 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

en & Ha

Hart

Delna Q. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Melissa Nord

0

.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: <u>54425</u> Single County Schedule Nun	nber: <u>R03202</u>	6		
STIPULATION (As to Tax Y	ear2009	Act	ual Value)	
MCDONALD, STEPHEN T)
Petitioner,				
VS.				
GUNNISON		DARD OF	EQUALIZATION	2010 APR
Respondent.				APR 2.3
Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Res 1. The property subj LOT 34 RIVERLAND IND	pondent agree ect to this stipul	and stipu	late as follows:	-: 37
2. The subject prope property).	erty is classified		COMMERCIAL	
3. The County Assess subject property for tax year		ssigned t :	he following actua	al value to the
I	mprovements	\$ 3	32,920_00 62,300_00 95,220_00	
A After a timely ann	ool to the Dear		lization the Poor	d of Equalization

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$ 232,920.00
Improvements	\$ 362,300.00
Total	\$ 595,220.00

P. 01

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year _______ actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$_	112,500.00
Improvements	\$	337,500.00
Total	\$	450,00000

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year ______2009 ____.

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: INVENTORY CORRECTIONS AFTER COMPLETE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR PHYSICAL INSPECTION CONDUCTED.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>MAY 19, 2010</u> (date) at <u>8:30 A.M.</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED this 23 day of Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney County Attorney for Respondent,

Address: GREG EVANS BRIDGE & ASSOCIATES 525 UNION BLVD #210 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228 Telephone: 303-573-7000 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization

Address: GUNNISON COUNTY ATTORNEY 200 E. VIRGINIA AVENUE #262 GUNNISON, CO 81230

Telephone: 970-641-5300

Address:		
KRISTY	MCFARLAND	_
	WISCONSIN #A	
	DN. CO 81230	
Telephone	e: 970-641-1085	

Docket Number 54425